RESOLUTION #90-21 PL #73-21

By Alderman Barnard, Seconded by Alderman Crawford

TO AMEND THE CITY OF OLEAN CODE OF ORDINANCES SECTION 24-176 TO AUTHORIZE THE INSTALLATION OF A "DO NOT BLOCK DRIVEWAY" SIGN BETWEEN 516 WEST STATE STREET AND 518 WEST STATE STREET

RESOLVED, that the City of Olean Code of Ordinances Section 24-176 is hereby amended to include the following:

Between 516 West State Street and 518 West State Street

RESOLVED, that the Common Council hereby authorizes the installation of a "Do Not Block Driveway" sign between 516 West State Street and 518 West State Street.

RESOLVED, that this Resolution is hereby effective immediately.

Approved: December 14, 2021